WRIGHTSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING MEETING DECEMBER 21, 2020

Borough Chambers * 601 Water Street * Wrightsville

The Planning Meeting of the Borough of Wrightsville governing body convened at 6:34PM on Monday, December 21, 2020. Council President White called the meeting to order and led the salute to the American Flag.

In attendance: Council President White, Vice-President Smith, Councilman Bair, Councilman Kirkessner, Mayor Albert, Secretary Hoff

Absent: Councilman McDonald, Treasurer Brenner

Participation by phone: Councilman Gromling

PATRONS:

No public comment

ACTION ITEMS:

Vice President Smith made a motion to adopt 2021 Borough budget as presented following the mandatory inspection period. Councilman seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.

Vice President Smith made a motion to approve Resolution 2020-26, a resolution of Wrightsville Borough re-enacting and re-imposing for the fiscal year 2021 the general tax rate and tax table for fire-related protection services established for fiscal year 2020 in Resolution No. 2019-19. Councilman Bair seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.

BOROUGH COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Administration & Finance:

No report

Public Works:

Councilman Gromling alerted council members that there were multiple issues with snow removal equipment causing additional money to be spent for repairs. Councilman Gromling stated that an additional \$2000 was spent for repairs. VP Smith noted "wonderful job with snow removal".

Public Safety:
No report
Community & Economic Development:
No report
Parks & Recreation:
No report
Personnel:
No report
Complaint Committee:
No report
ADDITIONAL BUSINESS:
No additional business
ADJOURNMENT:
Vice President Smith made a motion to adjourn the December 21, 2020 Planning Meeting of the governing body of Wrightsville Borough. Councilman Bair seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.
Meeting adjourned at 6:44pm.
Respectfully submitted,
Tammie Hoff Borough Secretary